
 

 
 

NIT NO: CMC/BY/22-23/RS/SV/26                                                                                    
 
                                                                     

                                                                    CORRIGENDUM-3                             Dated 25.10.2022 
 
 

Refer NIT No. CMC/BY/22-23/RS/SV/26 dated 25.06.2022 for “TURNKEY PACKAGE FOR CONVERSION 
OF 33 KV SYSTEM AT GT ROAD GRID FROM OUTDOOR AIS TO INDOOR GIS WITH DOUBLE BUS BAR 
SYSTEM, AUGMENTATION OF 1 NO 33/11 kV POWER TRANSFORMER FROM 16 TO 31.5 MVA AND 
INSTALLATION OF 3 NOS 11KV SWITCHBOARD ALONG WITH ASSOCIATED CIVIL WORKS” 
 
Following revision(s) has been done in the NIT: 
 

S. 
No 

Specification 
Name 

Specification 
Number 

Header 
Clause 

Number 
Page 

Number 
Corrigendum Points Remarks 

1 

SCOPE OF 
TURNKEY 
EXECUTION 
FOR GT ROAD 
GRID 
SUBSTATION 

BSES-TS-109-
TEGTS-R0 

SCOPE 
OF 

SUPPLY 
3.2.6.4 

162 of 
811 

Point (b) states that "It Excludes 
Illumination and 
Lighting system for New building 
containing 33 kV GIS" . Kindly 
read it as "It Includes Illumination 
and 
Lighting system for New building 
containing 33 kV GIS" 

Typo Error 

2 

SCOPE OF 
TURNKEY 
EXECUTION 
FOR GT ROAD 
GRID 
SUBSTATION 

BSES-TS-109-
TEGTS-R0 

Scope of 
Work 

3.3.13.2 
165 of 
811 

Soil Investigation Report has 
been attached. 

Attachment 

3 

SCOPE OF 
TURNKEY 
EXECUTION 
FOR GT ROAD 
GRID 
SUBSTATION 

BSES-TS-109-
TEGTS-R0 

Scope of 
Work 

3.3.13.20 
166 of 
811 

Fire wall shall be of RCC type. Clarification 

4 

SCOPE OF 
TURNKEY 
EXECUTION 
FOR GT ROAD 
GRID 
SUBSTATION 

BSES-TS-109-
TEGTS-R0 

SCOPE 
OF 

SUPPLY 
3.2.17 

750 of 
811 

SCADA Specification has been 
revised and attached. Kindly refer 
"TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 
FOR SCADA RTU/ DCU & 
NETWORK AUTOMATION BASED 
ON IEC 61850 PROTOCOL" for 
SCADA works. 

Requirement 
Revised 

5 NA NA NA NA NA 
Dismantling of RTU and Its 
Associated Items 

Additional 
Requirement 

6 NA NA NA NA NA 
Dismantling of Existing RTCC 
panels and Existing Trays shall be 
in bidder's scope. 

Additional 
Requirement 

7 NA NA NA NA NA 
Pit for NIFPS if required shall be 
in Bidder's scope. 

Additional 
Requirement 

8 NA NA NA NA NA Any Tree branch cutting shall be 
in Bidder's scope. 

Additional 
Requirement 



 

All other terms and conditions as mentioned in the NIT No. CMC/BY/22-23/RS/SV/26, subsequent addendum / 
corrigendum if any, BYPL reply to pre bid queries shall be applicable. 
 
This Corrigendum shall be the integral part of the subject tender documents and to be submitted along with bid. 


